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DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 

TEACHING PROGRAMME IV SEMESTER 

(Session: January - June 2015) 

Lectures: 8:00 – 9:00 am LT-I  

  12:00 - 1:00 pm LT-III        

Practical: Pathology UG Lab 

 
Infections of the Gastrointestinal Tract(Contd.) 

 
Date Day Time Subject Faculty 

03.01.15 Saturday 8-9 am L-Diarrhea in Immunocompromised patients Dr. N. K. Vikram (Med) 
06.01.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 

12-1pm 
2-4 pm 

L- Intestinal  infection by Cestodes (Taeniasis& 
H.nana Infection) 
L- Trematodes 
P- Stool examination for Ova & cyst 

Dr. N. Verma 
Dr. B. R. Mirdha 
Dr. N. Verma 

10.01.15 Saturday 8-9 am L-Viruses responsible for Gastrointestinal Infections Dr. A. Choudhary 
13.01.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 

12-1pm 
2-4 pm 

L- Bacterial food poisoning (infective) 
L- Bacterial food poisoning (toxic) 
P- Lab. Diagnosis of food poisoning (including Lab. 
Diagnosis of Staphylococcus 

Dr. S. Mohapatra 
Dr. B. Dhawan 
Dr  S. Mohapatra  

17.01.15 Saturday 8-9 am L-Clinical aspects and management of Viral 
gastroenteritis 

Dr. P. Hari (Paeds) 

20.01.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 
12-1pm 
2-4 pm 

L- Introduction to Enterobacteriaceae 
L- E.coli diarrhea 
P- Enterobacteriaceae/ E.coli 

Dr. A. Kapil  
Dr. B. K. Das 
Dr. A. Kapil 

24.01.15 Saturday 8-9 am L-Clinical aspects and management of Bacterial Diarrhea 
and Dysentery   

Dr. S. Sinha(Med) 

27.01.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 
12-1pm 
2-4 pm 

L- Bacillary dysentery  
L- Cholera 
P- Examination of stool for pus cells/ RBC/ motility 
Demonstration: Vibrio/Shigella 

Dr. A. Angrup 
Dr. B. K. Das  
Dr. A. Angrup 
 

Respiratory infection 
31.01.15 Saturday 8-9 am L–Viral infections of respiratory tract (Other than 

Influenza viruses) 
Dr. G. Satpathy 

03.02.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 
12-1pm 
2-4 pm 

L – Influenza viruses  
L – Streptococcal infections and sequelae 
 P- Lab diagnosis of sore throat and URTI Streptococcus, 
and lab diagnosis of Influenza) 

Dr. L. Dar 
Dr. A. Kapil 
Dr. A. Kapil 

07.02.15 Saturday 8-9 am L – Post Streptococcal sequelae Dr.  R. Seth (Paeds)   
10.02.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 

12-1 pm 
2-4 pm 

L – Whooping cough 
L – Diphtheria 
P – Laboratory diagnosis of diphtheria and Whooping 

Cough 

Dr. A. Angrup 
Dr. S. Sood 
Dr. B. Dhawan 
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DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 

TEACHING PROGRAMME IV SEMESTER 

(Session: January - June 2015) 

Lectures: 8:00 – 9:00 am LT-I  

  12:00 - 1:00 pm LT-III                     

Practical: Pathology UG Lab 

Date Day Time Subject  Faculty 

14.02.15 Saturday 8-9 am L–Upper respiratory tract infections (Including Otitis 
media and Sinusitis) 

Dr. R. Lodha (Paeds) 

17.02.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 
 
12-1pm 
 
2-4 pm 

L – Bacterial pneumonias 
      (including Haemophilus and S. pneumoniae) 
L – Bacterial pneumonias  
      (Legionella/  Chlamydia/ Mycoplasma, etc.) 
P-Laboratory diagnosis of LRTI/ 

Klebsiella(Demonstration: S. pneumoniae/ 
Haemophilus) 

Dr. B. Dhawan 
 
Dr. R. Chaudhry 
 
Dr. I. Xess 

21.02.15 Saturday 8-9 am L – Lower respiratory tract infections Dr. S.K.Kabra(Paeds) 

24.02.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 
12-1pm 
2-4 pm 

L – Tuberculosis-I 
L – Tuberculosis-II 
P – Mycobacteria 

Dr. U. B. Singh 
Dr. U. B. Singh 
Dr. H. Gautam 

28.02.15 Saturday 8-9 am L – Tuberculosis Dr. R. Guleria (Pul. 
Med.) 

03.03.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 
12-1pm 
2-4pm 

L- Infections due to NTM 
L- Fungal Respiratory Infections 
P- Mycobacteria Revision 

Dr. H. Gautam 
Dr. G. Singh 
Dr. H. Gautam 

 
5TH MARCH – 15TH MARCH, 2015 
MID SEMESTER EXAMINATION 

 
Pyrexial Illness 

17.03.15 Tuesday  8-9 am 
12-1pm 
2-4 pm 

L – Malaria 
L – Other human sporozoal infections 
P – Examination of peripheral  blood smear for MP 

Dr. J.C. Samantaray 
Dr. N. Verma 
Dr. B. R. Mirdha 

21.03.15 Saturday 8-9 am L- Clinical aspects of Malaria Dr. A. Biswas(Med) 

24.03.15 Tuesday  8-9 am 
12-1pm 
2-4 pm 

L –Pyrexia of Unknown origin/ Brucellosis 
L – Etio-pathogenesis &Laboratory diagnosis of UTI 
P– Lab diagnosis of UTI/Proteus/Pseudomonas 

Dr. B. Dhawan 
Dr. S. Sood 
Dr. A.Angrup 
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DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 

TEACHING PROGRAMME IV SEMESTER 

(Session: January - June 2015) 

Lectures: 8:00 – 9:00 am LT-I  

  12:00 - 1:00 pm LT-III         

Practical: Pathology UG Lab 

Date Day Time Subject Faculty 
31.03.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 

12-1pm 
2-4 pm 

L – Enteric fever  
L - Leptospirosis and relapsing fever 
 P– Laboratory diagnosis of enteric fever / Salmonella 

Dr. S.Sood 
Dr. R. Chaudhry 
Dr. S. Sood 

04.04.15 Saturday 8-9 am L- Pyrexia of Unknown Origin Dr. Rita Sood 
07.04.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 

12-1pm 
2-4 pm 

L –Rickettsial diseases 
L - Viral hemorrhagic fever 
P – Demonstration (Leptospira/ Borrelia/ Rickettsia/ 

vectors), revision (Enterobacteriaceae) 

Dr. S. Mohapatra 
Dr. L. Dar 
Dr. R. Chaudhry 

11.04.15 Saturday 8-9 am L-- Clinical aspects of enteric fever Dr. N. Wig (Med) 

14.04.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 
12-1pm 
2-4 pm 

L – Leishmaniasis 
L – Dengue Fever 
P – Laboratory diagnosis of  leishmanial infection 

Dr. B. R. Mirdha 
Dr. L. Dar 
Dr. B. R. Mirdha 

18.04.15 Saturday 8-9 am L – Kala-azar Dr. R. Sood (Med) 
Infections of The Nervous System 

 
21.04.15 Tuesday 

 
 

8-9 am 
12-1pm 
 
2-4 pm 

L – Acute bacterial meningitis 
L– Chronic meningitis (incl. cryptococcal and tubercular) 
P– Laboratory diagnosis of meninigitis (Acute and  
Chronic) 

Dr. B.K. Das 
Dr. I. Xess 
 
Dr. G. Singh 

25.04.15 Saturday 8-9 am L– Aseptic meningitis  Dr. P. Mathur 

28.04.15 Tuesday 8-9 am 

12-1pm 

2-4 pm 

L – Cysticercosis and other CNS parasitic infections 

L – Rabies  

P – PS for MP (revision) and demonstration 
(Cysticercosis/ Negri body/ etc.) 

Dr. N. Verma 

Dr. A. Choudhary 

Dr. N. Verma 

02.05.15 Saturday 8-9 am L – Viral encephalitis  Dr. L. Dar  
5th MAY – 15th MAY, 2015 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION 
 
 


